
901 West 94th Street 
Minneapolis MN 55420-4236 

Service Invoice

Sold to:
ATTN: CORP HEAVY RENTAL MANAGER
901 W 94TH ST
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55420-4236

Invoice Account Payment Due Date
I001723

SI000297112

Internal - No Payment 2/24/2023

Date 2/24/2023
Call Number SC00347750

Page 1 / 5

Minnesota

Wisconsin

800-352-2812

800-342-7002

Iowa
800-342-7002
800-342-7002

Missouri

Invoice

Location

Amount Enclosed:

Amount Due: $42,811.28

Date 2/24/2023
SI000297112Invoice

Rochester

I001723Account

Ziegler Inc.

Please Remit to:

SDS 12-0436
PO BOX 86
MINNEAPOLIS,MN 55486-0436

Credit card payments are only accepted at Point of Sale
A service charge of 1 1/2% per month will be assessed on all past due accounts.

ZRS RNTL HEAVY AGRI REPAIR & MAINT

ZRS RNTL HEAVY AGRI REPAIR & MAINT
ATTN: CORP HEAVY RENTAL MANAGER
901 W 94TH ST
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55420-4236

Ship to 6340 HIGHWAY 63 S
ROCHESTER, MN 55904-8414

0.00

MT875E AGCC0875VGNLG1008 EQ0044537
Model Serial Number Equipment ID

4,141
Customer PO Customer EQ Segment SMU

SC00347750-001 Perform Maintenance On - Machine
Customer complaint: Service machine.
Resultant damage: na
Cause of failure: na
Repair process comments: Performed service. Drained and refilled engine oil. Changed engine oil filter and fuel filters.
Drained and refilled both reaction arms. Took engine oil and tras/hyd oil sample. Repair complete.

Quantity Type Description Unit Price AmountPart Number
1.00 V837091117 - 200 FUEL FILTER KIT 147.45 147.45Parts 147.45 0.00 0.00 147.45 0.00 %
1.00 V837081555 - 200 ENG OIL FILTER 118.71 118.71Parts 118.71 0.00 118.71 0.00 %
3.00 79035353 - 200 OIL-15W40CK4 5G 116.53 349.59Parts 349.59 0.00 349.59 0.00 %
1.00 79034597 - 200 OIL-15W40CK4 2.5G 61.64 61.64Parts 61.64 0.00 61.64 0.00 %
1.00 79034867 - 200 OIL-SAE 50 1G 45.18 45.18Parts 45.18 0.00 45.18 0.00 %

LaborLabor 803.25 803.25803.25

2.00 32.00SOS - Oil Sample 16.00SAMMisc No32.00 0.00 32.0032.0068.15



994.50

114.75

803.25

Date
2/24/2023 SC00347750

Call Number
2 / 5

Location
Rochester

PageInvoice
SI000297112

New Insert Text
Misc: 32.00Labor: 803.25Parts: 722.57 Segment Subtotal: 1,557.82

Misc: 250.00Labor: 994.50Parts: 36,900.00 Segment Subtotal: 38,144.50

Labor: 114.75Parts: 599.30 Segment Subtotal: 714.05

36.15 0.00 0.00 0.0036.15

MT875E AGCC0875VGNLG1008 EQ0044537
Model Serial Number Equipment ID

4,141
Customer PO Customer EQ Segment SMU

SC00347750-002 Replace - Track Belt
Replace track belts. On a different service call will align tracks SC00361989.

Quantity Type Description Unit Price AmountPart Number
2.00 581870D1 - 200 TRACK-6500HR 36" 18,450.00 36,900.00Parts 36,900.00 0.00 0.00 36,900.00 0.00 %

LaborLabor 994.50994.50
1.00 250.00FREIGHT 250.00FRTMisc No250.00 0.00 250.00250.00294.75

44.75 0.00 0.00 0.0044.75

MT875E AGCC0875VGNLG1008 EQ0044537
Model Serial Number Equipment ID

4,141
Customer PO Customer EQ Segment SMU

SC00347750-003 Replace - Bogie
Customer complaint: replace left side bogie wheel.
Resultant damage: na
Cause of failure: worn and ripped rubber.
Repair process comments: removed damaged bogie. cleaned surface. installed new bogie. repair complete.

Quantity Type Description Unit Price AmountPart Number
1.00 548350D3 - 200 MID ROLLER WHEEL-POL 599.30 599.30Parts 599.30 0.00 0.00 599.30 0.00 %

LaborLabor 114.75114.75
5.16 0.00 0.00 0.005.16



765.00

229.50

Date
2/24/2023 SC00347750

Call Number
3 / 5

Location
Rochester

PageInvoice
SI000297112

New Insert Text

Labor: 765.00Parts: 193.24 Segment Subtotal: 958.24

Labor: 229.50Parts: 27.00 Segment Subtotal: 256.50

MT875E AGCC0875VGNLG1008 EQ0044537
Model Serial Number Equipment ID

4,141
Customer PO Customer EQ Segment SMU

SC00347750-004 Repair - Exhaust Leak
Customer complaint: repair leaking right side exhaust manifold.
Resultant damage: leaks exhaust.
Cause of failure: idle slobber pushed gasket maker out of manifold.
Repair process comments: removed manifold. cleaned all surfaces. removed all studs. installed new studs. installed manifold
with gasket maker. tested operation. repair complete.

Quantity Type Description Unit Price AmountPart Number
1.00 V546801930 - 200 STUD BOLT 5.99 5.99Parts 5.99 0.00 0.00 5.99 0.00 %

10.00 V836667960 - 200 STUD BOLT 9.95 99.50Parts 99.50 0.00 99.50 0.00 %
12.00 V513601002 - 200 NUT 3.79 45.48Parts 45.48 0.00 45.48 0.00 %

1.00 V546801910 - 200 STUD BOLT 1.97 1.97Parts 1.97 0.00 1.97 0.00 %
1.00 V837081786 - 200 GASKET 40.30 40.30Parts 40.30 0.00 40.30 0.00 %

LaborLabor 765.00765.00

34.43 0.00 0.00 0.0034.43

MT875E AGCC0875VGNLG1008 EQ0044537
Model Serial Number Equipment ID

4,141
Customer PO Customer EQ Segment SMU

SC00347750-005 Replace Gasket/Reseal - Turbocharger - Line(s)
Customer complaint: turbo drain lines leaking oil.
Resultant damage: leaks oil
Cause of failure: bad gasket.
Repair process comments: removed turbo drain lines. cleaned all gasket material from line and turbo. installed new gasket.
tested operation. repair complete.

Quantity Type Description Unit Price AmountPart Number
2.00 V837084638 - 200 GASKET 13.50 27.00Parts 27.00 0.00 0.00 27.00 0.00 %

LaborLabor 229.50229.50
10.33 0.00 0.00 0.0010.33



382.50

76.50

76.50

Date
2/24/2023 SC00347750

Call Number
4 / 5

Location
Rochester

PageInvoice
SI000297112

New Insert Text

Labor: 382.50 Segment Subtotal: 382.50

Labor: 76.50 Segment Subtotal: 76.50

Labor: 76.50Parts: 208.10 Segment Subtotal: 284.60

MT875E AGCC0875VGNLG1008 EQ0044537
Model Serial Number Equipment ID

4,141
Customer PO Customer EQ Segment SMU

SC00347750-006 Troubleshoot - Oil Leak
Customer complaint: troubleshoot oil leak from turbo boots.
Resultant damage: na
Cause of failure: na
Repair process comments: removed turbo boots. oil was from letting machine idle for to long causing slobber. cleaned all
boots. repair complete.

Quantity Type Description Unit Price AmountPart Number
LaborLabor 382.50382.50

17.21 0.00 0.00 0.0017.21

MT875E AGCC0875VGNLG1008 EQ0044537
Model Serial Number Equipment ID

4,141
Customer PO Customer EQ Segment SMU

SC00347750-007 Troubleshoot - Fuel Leak
Customer complaint: troubleshoot fuel leak
Resultant damage: na
Cause of failure: na
Repair process comments: found fuel tank was overfilled and had pressure in it causing fuel to come out of breather. cleaned
all fuel from breather. repair complete.

Quantity Type Description Unit Price AmountPart Number
LaborLabor 76.5076.50

3.44 0.00 0.00 0.003.44

MT875E AGCC0875VGNLG1008 EQ0044537
Model Serial Number Equipment ID

4,141
Customer PO Customer EQ Segment SMU

SC00347750-008 Replace - V-Belt(S)
Customer complaint: replace belts
Resultant damage: na
Cause of failure: worn belts.
Repair process comments: removed belt guards. removed both belts. installed new belts. tested operation. installed belt
guards. repair complete.

Quantity Type Description Unit Price AmountPart Number
1.00 565812D1 - 200 BELT-1917MM 8PK 70.10 70.10Parts 70.10 0.00 0.00 70.10 0.00 %
1.00 578628D1 - 200 FAN BELT-1747MM 12PK 138.00 138.00Parts 138.00 0.00 138.00 0.00 %

LaborLabor 76.5076.50
3.44 0.00 0.00 0.003.44



$ 42,811.28Total

Subtotal 42,811.28

Sales Tax 0.00

Shop Supplies and
Environmental Fees

166.96

114.75

153.00

42,644.32

Date
2/24/2023 SC00347750

Call Number
5 / 5

Location
Rochester

PageInvoice
SI000297112

42,811.28
0.00

Labor: 114.75Parts: 1.86 Segment Subtotal: 116.61

Labor: 153.00 Segment Subtotal: 153.00

MT875E AGCC0875VGNLG1008 EQ0044537
Model Serial Number Equipment ID

4,141
Customer PO Customer EQ Segment SMU

SC00347750-009 Repair - Light(S)
Customer complaint: Left hand rear flasher doesn't work.
Resultant damage: .
Cause of failure: The light bulb was burnt out.
Repair process comments: Removed connector and measured for voltage at the connector.  removed lens cover and
removed bulb.  installed a new bulb and installed lens.  tested lights.

Quantity Type Description Unit Price AmountPart Number
1.00 7797137 - 200 BULB-12V 1.86 1.86Parts 1.86 0.00 0.00 1.86 0.00 %

LaborLabor 114.75114.75
5.16 0.00 0.00 0.005.16

MT875E AGCC0875VGNLG1008 EQ0044537
Model Serial Number Equipment ID

4,141
Customer PO Customer EQ Segment SMU

SC00347750-010 Inspect - Transmission Shaft - Seal
Customer complaint: trans input shaft seal wet.
Resultant damage: na
Cause of failure: na
Repair process comments: inspected seal. cleaned seal and ran machine to test for leaks. no leaks found. returned seal.
repair complete.

Quantity Type Description Unit Price AmountPart Number
LaborLabor 153.00153.00

6.89 0.00 0.00 0.006.89


